

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 514 OF 2016

Clenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Signova Pharma (p) Ltd. And Anr

...Defendants

---

Ms Kalyani Paunikar i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for Plaintiff.

Ms Sapana Rachure for Defendant No.1/Applicant in Chamber Order.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Defendant No.1 today onceagain pointed out that no instructions have been forthcoming. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the suit as against Defendant No.2 is already been transferred to the list of undefended suit.

2 List on 29<sup>th</sup> January 2026 for framing of issues.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]