

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.03.30
12:31:20
+0530

18.COMIP.514.2016-U.DOC

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 514 OF 2016
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO. 229 OF 2026

Clenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Signova Pharma (P) Ltd. And Anr

...Defendants

Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut (through VC) a/w. Mr. Kaivalya Shetye for Plaintiff.

Mr. H. Lad i/b. Ms. Pooja Jain for Defendant No.1. (through VC)

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is resolved.
2. **Stand over to 2nd April 2026** for filing consent terms.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]