

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 514 OF 2016

Clenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Signova Pharma (P) Ltd. And Anr ...Defendants

Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut, Ms. Kaivalya Shetye for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Pooja Jain for the Defendant No.1 (Through VC).

**CORAM** : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
**DATE** : 9<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for the Defendant No. 1 submits that the amended Consent Terms have been received only recently, she thus requests for time.
2. At her request, stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026** for filing Consent Terms.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]