

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 514 OF 2016**

Clenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Signova Pharma (p) Ltd. And Anr

...Defendants

Ms Kalyani Paunikar i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for Plaintiff.

Yesha Vyas i/b Ms Pooja Jain for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the consent terms have been executed; however, only the verification of the consent terms before the Affirming/Section Officer of this Court remains and request that the matter be placed on 27th April 2026 for filing consent terms.

2 Hence, stand over to 27th April 2026 for settlement.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]